STATE OF ALABAMA

PERRY COUNTY, ALABAMA

COMMISSION MEETING

JANUARY 11, 2022

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION MET in its regular session on Tuesday, January 11 2022 at 6:00 P.M. at the Albert Turner, Sr. Courthouse Annex in the commission courtroom. Invocation was led by Albert Turner. Roll call was called to establish a quorum. District #1: Present; District #2: Present; District #3: Present; <u>District #4 Absent; District #5: Absent.</u>

Motion by Thomas Harrison and seconded by Anthony Long to adopt the agenda. **Motion carried.**

Motion by Anthony Long and seconded by Thomas Harrison to adopt the minutes. **Motion carried.**

ENGINEER/EMA REPORT: Absent from the meeting

ATTORNEY REPORT: Absent from the meeting

CLERK REPORT:

Motion by Anthony Long and seconded by Thomas Harrison to approve One Call invoice (for ARF Water Project) for \$12,492.50. **Motion carried.**

ITEM #9: SYSCON CONTRACT

Tabled until the next meeting

Motion by Thomas Harrison and seconded by Anthony Long to pay the claims. **Motion** carried.

Motion by Thomas Harrison and seconded by Anthony Long to adjourn. **Motion** carried.